



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CM(M) 2838/2024**
M/S. GAURAV ENTERPRISES

.....Petitioner
Through: Mr. Umesh Mishra, along with Ms.
Anubhooti Shrivastava, Advocates.

versus

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LTD
.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Ajay Pal Khullar and Mr. Akshit
Gupta, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

% **ORDER**
25.09.2024

List on 07.02.2025.

Interim order or direction to continue till the next date on same terms.

MANOJ JAIN, J

SEPTEMBER 25, 2024/sw