



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CM(M) 2838/2024**

M/S. GAURAV ENTERPRISESPetitioner

Through: **Dr. Anurag Kr. Agarwal, Adv.**

versus

MAHANAGAR TELEPHONE NIGAM LTDRespondent

Through: **Mr. Ajay Pal Kullar and Mr. Arun Sanwal, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA

ORDER

% **30.04.2026**

1. This hearing has been conducted through hybrid mode.
2. List on 28th September, 2026.
3. Interim order (s), if any, to continue till the next date of hearing.

RAJNEESH KUMAR GUPTA, J

APRIL 30, 2026/sds/tp